
 
 

SDTA Junior Competition Contacts 
2019/20 

 
Bellevue Heights 
Coordinator 
Recorder 

 
Justin Treadwell                      0415 289 733             justn2tennis@gmail.com 
Justin Treadwell                      0415 289 733 justn2tennis@gmail.com 

Blackwood 
Coordinator 
 
Recorder 

 
Nicola Rutherford (boys)      0447 035 464             blackwoodboystennis@gmail.com 
Natalie Taylor (girls)               0423 281 529 blackwoodgirlstennis@gmail.com 
Nicola Rutherford (boys)      0447 035 464             blackwoodboystennis@gmail.com 
Natalie Taylor (girls)               0423 281 529 blackwoodgirlstennis@gmail.com 

Colonel Light West 
Coordinator 
Recorder 

 
Damien Page 0407 184 781 damienpage10@hotmail.com 
Rory Delbridge          0421 680 372 rorydelbridge92@gmail.com 

Coromandel Valley 
Coordinator 
Recorder 

 
Oliver Douglas                          0403 361 192 oliverdouglassa@gmail.com 
Oliver Douglas                          0403 361 192 oliverdouglassa@gmail.com 

Denman 
Coordinator 
Recorder 

 
Lori Morgan                               0407 901 224            lorimorgs@gmail.com 
Nikhita Lanyon                         0411 456 859 nikhitalanyon@bigpond.com 
 

Flagstaff Hill 
Coordinator 
Recorder 

 
Leon Burckhardt  0422 924 801 fhtcmembers@outlook.com 
Tim Vogt  0402 262 934 kayakman@bigpond.com 

Goodwood 
Coordinator 
Recorder 

 
Sue Hill 0418 822 629 info@goodwoodsaintstennis.net.au 
Sue Hill 0418 822 629 info@goodwoodsaintstennis.net.au 

Happy Valley 
Coordinator 
 
Recorder 

 
Simon Longhurst  0412 196 574 simon.longhurst@adam.com.au   
Sue Hoppo  0421 615 777 suetomh@internode.on.net 
Kendra Dunning  0409 955 850 kerryn.dunning@bigpond.com 

Hope Ward 
Coordinator 
Recorder 

 
Lyn Pettman 0418 851 873 lynpettman@gmail.com 
Emma Ziersch 0409 671 754 nahum.emmaz@gmail.com 

Kingswood 
Coordinator 
Recorder 

 
John Gericke 0419 829 624 kingswood_junior@hotmail.com 
John Gericke 0419 829 624 kingswood_junior@hotmail.com 

Mercedes 
Coordinator 
Recorder 

 
Matt Smith 0427 444 070 msmith@mercedes.catholic.edu.au 
Matt Smith 0427 444 070 msmith@mercedes.catholic.edu.au 

McLaren Vale 
Coordinator 
 
Recorder 

 
Nick Wilson 0450 074 147 nickwilson928@me.com 
Christine Raymond 0423 380 803 cra23196@bigpond.net.au  
Nick Wilson           0450 074 147           nickwilson928@me.com 
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Millswood TC 
Coordinator 
Recorder 

 
Jacqui Dunn 0435 968 982 Jacqui.Dunn@tennis.com.au 
Jacqui Dunn 0435 968 982 Jacqui.Dunn@tennis.com.au 

Morphett Vale 
Coordinator 
Recorder 

 
Jana Rilett 0435 061 539 rilett@internode.on.net 
Alan Ryle 0403 436 077 alanryle@gmail.com 

Noarlunga 
Coordinator 
 
Recorder 
 
 

 
Simon Ford 0411 637 786 spford@bigpond.com 
Alicia Watt  0474 699 364  awatt1911@hotmail.com 
Simon Ford 0411 637 786 spford@bigpond.com 
Alicia Watt  0474 699 364  awatt1911@hotmail.com 

O’Halloran Hill 
Coordinator 
Recorder 

 
Jamie Moroney 0477 488 477 ohtcjuniortennis@gmail.com 
Vicki Nash 0417 852 518 ohtcjuniortennis@gmail.com 

Peake Gardens 
Coordinator 
Recorder 

 
Marcus Wagstaff 0407 833 850 PeakPerformanceSA@gmail.com 
Marcus Wagstaff 0407 833 850 PeakPerformanceSA@gmail.com 

Port Noarlunga 
Coordinator 
Recorder 

 
Sean Day 0412 421 079 seacat6971@hotmail.com 
Sean Day 0412 421 079 seacat6971@hotmail.com 

Reade Park 
Coordinator 
Recorder 

 
Megan Phillips 0407 720 033 meganjphillips72@gmail.com 
Megan Phillips 0407 720 033 meganjphillips72@gmail.com 

Walford 
Coordinator 
Recorder 

 
Rebecca Maund 0402 795 537 rmaund@peterpan.com.au 
Rebecca Maund 0402 795 537 rmaund@peterpan.com.au 

Willunga 
Coordinator 
Recorder 

 
Helen Fonfe 0478 600 211 helgie83@hotmail.com 
Helen Fonfe 0478 600 211 helgie83@hotmail.com 

 


